J. KIKM (Requestor's Name) Z12 Chame (Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (Business Entity Name) JKiCore Wgodlw (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	LK800109576	
	(Requestor's Name) 222 ALCAN AZ (Address) (Address) THUMMIES FL 3271 (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL K-3 UNDA MOTON ULL (Business Entity Name) JKiKere Wggdlaw. Com	
Office Use Only	Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 15 JUN 29 AMIL: 37 NATION OF COMPONENTIAT

--- ---- ----

_ . _



|

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF K-3 URBAN MIDTOWN, LLC

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles of Organization, hereby certifies that:

<u>ARTICLE I</u> — Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") is:

"K-3 Urban Midtown, LLC"

ARTICLE II --- Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

222 Oakland Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301

ARTICLE III — Registered Agent:

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Jack E. Kiker, III 2010 Delta Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated linguided liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, *Florida Statutes*.

Jack E. Kiker, III

ARTICLE IV — Management:

The Company is to be managed by its manager and is, therefore, a manager-managed company. The name and address of the Company's manager ("MGR") is:

Jack E. Kiker, III 222 Oakland Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have signed these Articles of Organization as an authorized representative of the Company and acknowledged them to be my act this $2\pi^{1}$ day of June 2015. In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b). *Florida Statutes*, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.115, *Florida Statutes*.

4-

Jack E. Kiker, III

Filing Fee: \$100.00 for Articles of Organization \$25.00 for Designation of Registered Agent